PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5285757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-MARIE CODOL	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUBMARINE OPEN TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	4 ALLEE DU LEVANT	
Internal Address:	BUREAU ELYTIS - CC LE SOLIS	
City:	LATTES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	34970	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16308465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-453-3339

Email: info@patshegen.com
Correspondent Name: PATSHEGEN IP

Address Line 1:265 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20USP364/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVA TAKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/Eva Taksel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047789 FRAME: 0752

505238987

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

CODOL, Jean-Marie;

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

SUBMARINE OPEN TECHNOLOGIES 4 ALLÉE DU LEVANT BUREAU ELYTIS - CC LE SOLIS **LATTES, 34970** FRANCE

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR POSITIONING AN UNDERWATER DEVICE

described in the patent application identified as Docket No. 20USP364/1 and which is the National Stage application of PCT/FR2017/051458 Filed on June 9, 2017, and which is executed the same date as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this \$\infty\$ day of \$\infty\$ (2018)

CODOL, Jean-Marie

Inventor/assignor's signature

Assi/1/ND

PATENT REEL: 047789 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 12/17/2018